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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Alston-Childs, Cassandra  
4960 Champlain Cir 
West Bloomfield, MI 48323-3527

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.West Bloomfield MI

06/25/2025 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Bartley-Yates, April  
2817 Murano Way 
Glen Allen, VA 23059-1122

1.Roth Jackson Gibbons Condlin PLC 
2.Law Firm Administrator 
3.Glen Allen VA

06/22/2025 $220.00 $470.00

Beeuwkes, Nancy  
1360 Monument St 
Concord, MA 01742-5322

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Concord MA

06/30/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Brittain, Deborah  
4931 Bonita Bay Blvd 
Unit 2202 
Bonita Springs, FL 34134-1712

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Bonita Springs FL

06/30/2025 $1,500.00 $4,000.00

Brooks, Marc  
171 N Aberdeen St 
Ste 55 
Chicago, IL 60607-1669

1.Hyde Park Hospitality 
2.CEO 
3.Chicago IL

06/09/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Brown, Angela  
4717 W Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23226-1215

1.MassMutual 
2.Attorney 
3.Springfield MA

06/29/2025 $750.00 $850.00

Brown, Carlos  
11841 Thomas Mill Dr 
Glen Allen, VA 23059-4726

1.Dominion Energy 
2.Executive 
3.Richmond VA

06/23/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Brown, Stanton  
414 Hackensack Ave 
Apt 1435 
Hackensack, NJ 07601-6582

1.Seton hall 
2.CFO 
3.Hackensack NJ

06/19/2025 $200.00 $225.00

Byrd, Steven  
7422 Silver Pine Dr 
Springfield, VA 22153-1820

1.FDIC 
2.IT specialist 
3.Washington DC

06/19/2025 $100.00 $150.00

Carroll, Stacey  
71 Bismark Dr 
Stafford, VA 22554-7758

1.Ernst & Young 
2.Public Accountant 
3.Stafford VA

06/08/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Carroll Foy, Jennifer  
PO Box 5002 
Woodbridge, VA 22194-5002

1.Prince William County 
2.Attorney 
3.Woodbridge VA

06/27/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Chapman, DeMond  
6454 Burnt Mills Ln 
Moseley, VA 23120-2249

1.DuPont 
2.Management 
3.Moseley VA

06/18/2025 $220.00 $470.00
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Davenporte, Phillip  
560 Eslava St 
Mobile, AL 36602-1918

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Mobile AL

06/30/2025 $250.00 $500.00

DeLavallade, Dawn  
1946 Lake Roberts Landing Dr 
Winter Garden, FL 34787-5579

1.Virtual radiologic 
2.Radiologist 
3.Clermont FL

06/10/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Edelman, Patricia  
2152 Aquia Dr 
Stafford, VA 22554-2244

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Stafford VA

06/06/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Foxx, Dion  
6457 Springcrest Ln 
Henrico, VA 23231-5325

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Henrico VA

06/30/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Foxx, Everett  
7512 Belfield Rd 
North Chesterfield, VA 23237-2123

1.Oasis Insurance and Retirement Services 
2.Financial Services professional 
3.North Chesterfield VA

06/25/2025 $100.00 $100.00

Foxx, Everett  
7512 Belfield Rd 
North Chesterfield, VA 23237-2123

1.Oasis Insurance and Retirement Services 
2.Financial Services professional 
3.North Chesterfield VA

06/26/2025 $150.00 $250.00

Freise, Kathy  
20106 Shockey Ln 
Beaverdam, VA 23015-2041

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Beaverdam VA

06/19/2025 $50.00 $275.00

Goodison-Ollivierre, Renee  
107 Aspenridge Dr 
Holly Springs, NC 27540-6254

1.Cape Fear Hospital 
2.Physician 
3.Fayetteville NC

06/26/2025 $500.00 $690.80

Hart, Cassie  
1601 Franklin St 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401-4505

1.Pfizer Vaccines 
2.Sales 
3.Fredericksburg VA

06/16/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Hayes, Lizbeth  
11305 Woodford Pl 
Glen Allen, VA 23059-4833

1.Commonwealth of VA 
2.Director 
3.Glen Allen VA

06/22/2025 $220.00 $420.00

Hesler, Jody  
1024 Locust Ave 
Charlottesville, VA 22901-4032

1.Jody Hesler 
2.Writer/Self-Employed 
3.Charlottesville VA

06/10/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Hovey, Jean  
3712 Barrington Bridge Pl 
Henrico, VA 23233-1722

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Henrico VA

06/24/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Jackson, Brenda  
3713 Little River Dr 
Fredericksburg, VA 22408-0276

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Fredericksburg VA

06/19/2025 $100.00 $125.00

Jefferson, Gary  
305 Lowell St 
Richmond, VA 23223-6103

1.CVHCS 
2.Zone Mechanic 
3.Richmond VA

06/19/2025 $100.00 $125.00

Johnson, Kenneth  
7 E 2nd St 
Ste A 
Richmond, VA 23224-4253

1.JMI 
2.CEO 
3.Richmond VA

06/23/2025 $1,250.00 $1,250.00

Jones, John  
7130 Glen Forest Dr 
Ste 301 
Richmond, VA 23226-3754

1.Jackson Ward 
2.Owner 
3.Richmond VA

06/25/2025 $300.00 $300.00

Kajubi, Gibwa  
216 Mainsail Dr 
Stevensville, MD 21666-2542

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Stevensville MD

06/21/2025 $100.00 $200.00

Lassiter, David  
11301 Woodford Pl 
Glen Allen, VA 23059-4833

1.David Lassiter Jr. P.C. 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond VA

06/11/2025 $150.00 $250.00

Laufer For Delegate 
PO Box 257 
Keswick, VA 22947-0257

1. 
2.Candidate Commitee 
3.Keswick VA

06/08/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Lorish, Robert  
833 Belvedere Blvd 
Charlottesville, VA 22901-3201

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Charlottesville VA

06/08/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Manning, Damon  
1605 Bilder Ct 
Richmond, VA 23225-4180

1.FM Talent Source LLC 
2.Senior Project Analyst 
3.Silver Spring MD

06/30/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Mazard, Hermann  
415 E 17th St 
Brooklyn, NY 11226-5775

1.Self 
2.Independent Contractor 
3.Brooklyn NY

06/19/2025 $100.00 $150.00

Mccoy, Edward  
2007 Botetourt St 
Richmond, VA 23220-1603

1.Eaheart industrial service inc 
2.President 
3.Richmond VA

06/23/2025 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Medawar, Carol  
721 Sherwood Ln 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-6913

1.Project Lead The Way 
2.Director of School Engagement 
3.Fredericksburg VA

06/30/2025 $25.00 $200.00
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Moore Pryor, Monique  
24 Linden Ave 
West Orange, NJ 07052-4726

1.FLPF 
2.Attorney 
3.Philadelphia PA

06/20/2025 $100.00 $289.07

MURRAY, Clancy  
1830 Dupont Avenue NW 
Atlanta, GA 30318-2784

1.Urban One 
2.Sales 
3.Atlanta GA

06/06/2025 $250.00 $500.00

Nancoo, Alethia  
1408 Montague St NW 
Washington, DC 20011-2870

1.Squire Patton Boggs 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

06/06/2025 $250.00 $750.00

Nelson, Kathryn  
200 N Maple Ave 
Apt 516 
Falls Church, VA 22046-4328

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Falls Church VA

06/30/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Patten, Wornom, Hatten, &amp; Diamonstein, 
L.C. 
12350 Jefferson Ave 
Ste 23602 

1. 
2.Law firm 
3.Newport News VA

06/17/2025 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Price, Judith  
2009 Stoney Creek Dr 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-1328

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Fredericksburg VA

06/06/2025 $25.00 $450.00

PULLEY, MATTHEW  
9709 Becker Ct 
Fredericksburg, VA 22408-9542

1.Alexandria Insights 
2.Master Scheduler 
3.Stafford VA

06/21/2025 $250.00 $350.00

Ridley, Kevin  
5905 Almond Tree Ter 
Henrico, VA 23231-4791

1.Jackson Ward financial services 
2.Financial Representative 
3.Richmond VA

06/30/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Rooker, Dennis Rooker  
1421 Sachem Pl 
Unit 3 
Charlottesville, VA 22901-2558

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Charlottesville VA

06/12/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Shearer, Rees  
PO Box 117 
Emory, VA 24327-0117

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Emory VA

06/30/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Smith, S Sonjia  
815 Broomley Rd 
Charlottesville, VA 22901-7821

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Charlottesville VA

06/30/2025 $25,000.00 $30,000.00

The People First PAC 
2007 Botetourt St 
Richmond, VA 23220-1603

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond VA

06/24/2025 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
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Vandever, Thomas  
916 Druid Ave 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-6321

1.Indendence Resource Center 
2.CEO 
3.Charlottesville VA

06/11/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Trial Lawyers Political Action 
Committee 
919 East Main Street 
Suite 620 

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond VA

06/16/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia&#39;s List PAC 
2312 Mount Vernon Ave 
Ste 201 
Alexandria, VA 22301-1375

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Alexandria VA

06/15/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Wooldridge, Farley  
12212 Downrigger Dr 
Chester, VA 23836-2871

1.The Kleane Kare Team 
2.Family Business 
3.Chester VA

06/17/2025 $50.00 $150.00

Young, Carolyn  
10100 Chesney Dr 
Spotsylvania, VA 22553-1752

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Spotsylvania VA

06/16/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Total This Period $48,660.00
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Cole, Nicole  
9909 Ashmeade Ct 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-8393

1. Nicole Cole Financial 
2. Financial Adviser 
3. Fredericksburg VA 
4. Refreshments for fundraiser 
5. ActualCost

06/14/2025 $188.00 $263.00

Cole, Nicole  
9909 Ashmeade Ct 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-8393

1. Nicole Cole Financial 
2. Financial Adviser 
3. Fredericksburg VA 
4. Fundraiser refreshments 
5. ActualCost

06/21/2025 $60.00 $323.00

Cole, Nicole  
9909 Ashmeade Ct 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-8393

1. Nicole Cole Financial 
2. Financial Adviser 
3. Fredericksburg VA 
4. Hotel/Lodging 
5. ActualCost

06/28/2025 $200.00 $555.20

Cole, Nicole  
9909 Ashmeade Ct 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-8393

1. Nicole Cole Financial 
2. Financial Adviser 
3. Fredericksburg VA 
4. Mileage/Gas 
5. FairMarketValue

06/28/2025 $32.20 $555.20

Total This Period $480.20
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Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
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Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Fees. Nicole Cole 06/08/2025 $47.52

Grassroots Analytics 
806 7th St NW 
Washington, DC 20001-3868

Finance tools Nicole Cole 06/10/2025 $250.00

Gusto 
525 20th Street 
San Francisco, CA 94107-4345

Payroll Taxes Nicole Cole 06/12/2025 $577.51

Gusto 
525 20th Street 
San Francisco, CA 94107-4345

Payroll Nicole Cole 06/12/2025 $5,000.00

Shannon Strategies 
4807 Ball Cypress Rd 
Chesterfield, VA 23832-8287

Campaign consultant Nicole Cole 06/14/2025 $1,800.00

Shannon Strategies 
4807 Ball Cypress Rd 
Chesterfield, VA 23832-8287

Campaign consultant Nicole Cole 06/14/2025 $900.00

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Fees. Nicole Cole 06/15/2025 $88.00

Virginia Alcoholic Beverage Authority 
PO Box 3250 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116-0030

Event licensing fee Nicole Cole 06/18/2025 $85.00

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Fees. Nicole Cole 06/22/2025 $110.76

Democracy Engine LLC 
237 Florida Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20001-1801

Fees. Nicole Cole 06/25/2025 $5.24

Gusto 
525 20th Street 
San Francisco, CA 94107-4345

Payroll Taxes Nicole Cole 06/27/2025 $577.51

Gusto 
525 20th Street 
San Francisco, CA 94107-4345

Payroll Nicole Cole 06/27/2025 $5,000.00

Chick-fil-A 
10419 Patriot Hwy 
Fredericksburg, VA 22408-2629

staff meal Nicole Cole 06/28/2025 $20.90
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ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Fees. Nicole Cole 06/29/2025 $389.19

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Fees. Nicole Cole 06/30/2025 $114.32

Total This Period $14,965.95
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 52 $48,660.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 1 $480.20

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 41 $1,892.40

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 94 $51,032.60

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $480.20

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $14,965.95

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $15,446.15

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $91,681.35

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $51,032.60

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $51,032.60

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $142,713.95

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$15,446.15

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $15,446.15

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $127,267.80

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $0.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $149,923.74

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $51,032.60

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $200,956.34

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $200,956.34

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $58,242.39

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$15,446.15

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $73,688.54

29. Ending Balance $127,267.80
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